Interest rate risk is the risk inherent within the asset liability management activities of EDC. Interest rate risk results from differences in the
maturities or repricing dates of assets and liabilities both on- and off-balance sheet, as well as from embedded optionality in those assets
and liabilities. Interest rate swaps are the primary instrument used to modify the characteristics of balance sheet instruments and to hedge
interest rate exposures.

The objective of interest rate risk management is to ensure stable and predictable earnings over time. When asset and liability principal and
interest cash flows have different interest payment or maturity dates, EDC is exposed to interest rate risk.

EDC’s exposure to interest rate risk depends upon the size and maturity of the mismatched positions. New business volumes and how actively
borrowers exercise options also impact exposure.

Interest rate risk is measured by simulating the impact of a 100 basis point change on both EDC’s net interest income (NII) and economic value (EV).

F O C U S E D  O N  C A N A D I A N  E X P O R T E R S70

M a n a g e m e n t ’ s  D i s c u s s i o n  a n d  A n a l y s i s

2000_EDC_AR_financial_EN  3/22/05  8:17 AM  Page 70

E D C  A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 0 4 71

M a n a g e m e n t ’ s  D i s c u s s i o n  a n d  A n a l y s i s

Interest Rate Sensitivity

($ in millions)

Interest rate change +100 Basis Points - 100 Basis Points

Change in net interest income (18) 18
Change in economic value (479) 523

Foreign Exchange Risk
Foreign exchange risk is the exposure of the Corporation’s net interest income and market value to adverse movements in foreign exchange
rates. Foreign exchange risk exists where there is a mismatch between assets and liabilities in any currency. EDC manages foreign exchange
risk within Board approved policies with the objective of minimizing foreign exchange losses.

EDC’s foreign exchange risk is managed in accordance with guidelines established by the Department of Finance as well as policies set by the
Board of Directors. EDC reports on its foreign exchange risk on a quarterly basis to the Asset Liability Management Committee, and to the Risk